SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 117 by Senator Miguez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "public" insert "and nonpublic"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>minors at</u>" delete "<u>public</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 17, at the beginning of the line delete "**public**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 2, after "<u>any</u>" delete the rest of the line and insert "<u>city, parish, or other</u>
 9 <u>local public school board that</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, after "program" insert "or any nonpublic school that receives state or
 <u>federal funding</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 10, after "**public**" insert "**or nonpublic**"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 11, at the beginning of the line delete "**public**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 12, after "**<u>public</u>**" insert "<u>or nonpublic</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, line 13, at the beginning of the line after "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>public</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 22 On page 3, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following
- "E. The provisions of this Section shall apply, except for food in
 concession stands and vending machines in accordance with R.S. 17:197.1."